## <sup>1</sup>Minutes Ida Township Board of Canvass March 10, 2020 Ida Township Hall 4700 County Rd 6 NW, Garfield, MN

Chairman Dan Diedrich called the Board of Canvass to order at 9:14 p.m. Supervisors Jim Peterson and Clerk Barbara Kilgore were also present. Supervisor Mike Steidl was absent

Diedrich stated that we are meeting as the Board of Canvass to officially certify the results of the Ida Township General Election

Diedrich made the motion to accept the results provided by the election judges as shown on the attached election results document. Peterson seconded the motion. Motion carried Diedrich- aye, Peterson-aye. Michael Steidl was elected to a 3 year term for Supervisor Seat A.

Diedrich made the motion to adjourn at 9:19 p.m. Peterson seconded the motion. Motion carried. Diedrich-aye, Peterson-aye.

Barbara D. Kilgore Ida Township Clerk/Treasurer Daniel Diedrich Ida Township Chairman

\_

This document is not official until approved by the Township Board.

Number of Defective Ballots
for this office
Number of Bland Ballots
for this office
Number of Bland Ballots
for this office
TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED
FOR THIS OFFICE

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED
FOR THIS OFFICE

TOTAL SOFFICE

Number of Defective Ballots
for this office
Number of Defective Ballots
for this office
TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED
FOR THIS OFFICE

TOTAL BALLOTS COUNTED

Certificate of Election Judges - We the undersigned election judges do hereby certify 1) that all of the ballots cast were properly checked and counted; 2) that the numbers entered on this summary statement correctly show the number of votes cast for each candidate and for and against each question; and 3) that the national flag of the United States was flown during the time that the election judges were servin

Colleen Stevern Judge Susau Stlen Judge

Judge Judge

Judge Judge

Judge

Board of Canvass (not necessary to complete for copy sealed with ballots)

was declared elected Clerk/Treasurer for the term of \_\_\_\_\_

Canvassing Board of Supervisors:

BARBARA D KILGORE

Attest: Box brose D + Janu

BARBARA D KILGORE
Clerk, Ida Township
Dodg & Gz, Minnesota
Notarial Officer (ex-officio notary public)
My term is indeterminate

Dated 3/10/2020